(e————— e t—— S - e et e e e ettt e e et -

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

{TRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

L 1 14

5. PROECTNO MW applicable)

PURCHASE

1 [z012
CODE  |NO0019 7

er than item 6) CODE 183915A

CONTRACTOR (No.. Street. County, Sate ar
ICE

ode} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO j

9B DATED(SEEITEM 11)

x | 10A. MOD. QF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
NOO019-12-C-2001

| 108, DATED (SEEITEM 139
|.. 'ODE  3B1R2 !] ACHITY CODE X | 29-Dec-2011 '

i 11 THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENT SOF SOLICITATIONS ]
D e above aumbered solicitation is amended as set bk in ftem 14 The hoar and date specified for receipt of Offer D i1s extended, D s not extended E
i Offer roust acknowl ecetpt ofthis amendment prior to the howr and dare specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Hllowing mahods
; 8 ting § ot ofth '
i ' \
{ v ¢ FAILURE OF \
1 R IR TU UR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY R !
$ R¥ THON OF nt you desire to ¢hange an offer such change may be mad tefegramor fefter \
2 provided cach telegramaor fenter makies nee 1o the s the specifed
r
112, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
| See Schedule
t
H 13 THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
A THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Specify auwthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A :

i 1B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CBANGES (such as changes in paving
Z office. appropriation date. etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM (4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(B)
,( C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF i
i _{Mutual Agreement of the Parties FAR43.103 (a) {
i D OTHER (Specity type of modification and authority !
P——— O] = . .
{E IMPORTANT . Contractor { saot, X 1s requased Lo sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office

14, DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCE section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible. )

Modification Conirol )

wber:  hartshoc 141211
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate Helmet Mounted Display ECPV-22-1007. Reference PID# NOC018-13-P7-PMA-275-0220.

1% I e o

\l/tl’ 3013

{Rev. 10-83




NO00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by ||| Gz o G o

$6,484,255,056.00.

SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0006
The target cost has increased by
The target profit/fee has increased by
The unit price amount has increased by
The ceiling price has increased by
The PTA cost has increased by
The PTA profit has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by

CLIN 0106
The target cost has increased by
The target profit/fee has increased by
The unit price amount has increased by
The ceiling price has increased by
The PTA cost has increased by
The PTA profit has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by

CLIN 0107
The target cost has increased by
The target profit/fee has increased by
The unit price amount has increased by
The ceiling price has increased by
The PTA cost has increased by
The PTA profit has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by

SUBCLIN 000608 is added as follows:

Page 2 of 14



ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES

000608

Funding for HMD ECP 1007

FPI

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: ||

ACRN
CIN:

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 000608:

INSPECT AT
N/A

SECTION F - DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

To:

DELIVERY DATE

Page 3 of 14
QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
TARGET COST [
TARGET PROFIT [ ]
TOTAL TARGET PRICE [ ]
CEILING PRICE [ ]
SHARE RATIO ABOVE TARGET
SHARE RATIO BELOW TARGET
INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A Government
QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
| BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS vIC
[ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



NO00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

To:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

To:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

Page 4 of 14

UIC

3BIR2

UIC

Q94203

UIC

3BIR2

UIC

Q94203

UIC

3B1R2



N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

Page 5 of 14
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
[ ] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
« T | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
I [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



N00019-12-C-2001

(hartshoc141211)
Page 6 of 14
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
[ ] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
I | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] ] BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
s | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



NO00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

Page 7 of 14
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
[ ] BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
[ [ BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
] [ BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0001 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC
I | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



NO00019-12-C-2001

(hartshoc141211)
Page 8 of 14
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0006 has been changed frorﬁ:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
[ ] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS vIC
[ ] | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Deliv'ery Schedule item for CLIN 0006 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin
The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0006 has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3B1R2

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



To:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

NO00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)
Page 9 of 14

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0006 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

To:
DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

QUANTITY
u

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE  3BI1R2
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0106 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

To:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE  3B1R2

!!!1 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin



N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0106 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

] u
To:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS

BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE

!!1 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0106 has been changed from:

DELIVERY DATE

] [
To:

DELIVERY DATE

I [ |

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SHIP TO ADDRESS
BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE
401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A

AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from SUBCLIN 010603:

DELIVERY DATE

QUANTITY

SHIP TO ADDRESS

N/A
FOB: N/A

The following Delivery Schedule item for CLIN 0107 has been changed from:

Page 10 of 14

UIC

3B1R2

UIC

Q94203

UIC

3BIR2

UIC

Q94203

UIC



N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)
Page 11 of 14
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] [ | BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE ~ 3BIR2

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200

FOB: Origin
To:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
] [ BELL BOEING JOINT PROJECT OFFICE Q94203

401 TILTROTOR DRIVE, PLANT A
AMARILLO TX 79111-1200
FOB: Origin

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
Accounting and Appropriation
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by ||| Gz
o R - |

SUBCLIN 000608:
Funding on SUBCLIN 000608 is initiated as follows:

ACRN:I}

civ:

Acctng Data: [
Increase: ||| | | N

Total: || N

Cost Code: [ IEGNEGG

SECTION H - SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

The following have been modified:
LIM OF GOV LIABILITY MYP
5252.216-9504 LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT LIABILITY (NAVAIR) (AUG 1984) (VARIATION)
1. Performance under this contract is contingent upon the appropriation of funds. Therefore, in performing this
contract, the Contractor is not authorized to make expenditures or incur obligations, and the Government shall not be




N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)
Page 12 of 14

obligated to reimburse the Contractor for expenditures or obligations, in excess of the amounts that the Contracting
Officer has specified in Section B as available for contract performance.

Amount available for contract performance: ||| G

Fiscal year funding will be provided on or before the funding dates set forth below, unless those dates are extended
by mutual agreement of the parties.

2. If this contract is terminated for the convenience of the Government in part, the Government’s obligation under
this contract shall not exceed the amount specified in this clause as available for contract performance.

3. In accordance with FAR 17.106-1(h), if this contract is terminated for the convenience of the Government in
whole, including requirements subject to cancellation, the Government's obligation under this contract shall not
exceed the amount specified in this clause as available for contract performance, plus the cancellation ceiling, which
is $0 for all cancelled program years.

4. Unless otherwise specifically stated in any change order, change orders issued under this contract shall not
increase the limitation of Government liability established in this clause.

SECTION J - LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS

The following have been added by full text:
ATCH 4A GFE DETAIL LIST CHANGE

Attachment 4(a) Government Furnished Equipment Detail List, dated 15 May 2013 (Incorporated in MYPII Defin
Mod P0O0OOS is changed as follows:

- MV-22 Government Furnished Equipment

No Changes

- CV-22 Government Furnished Equipment:

Nomenclature Noun Name Part Number NSN Add/Delete

Mod




N00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)
Page 13 of 14

The following have been modified:
SECTION J
Section J - List of Documents, Exhibits and Other Attachments

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Exhibits A&B (Item 0002, 0102, 0202, 0302, and 0402) Contract Data Requirements List, DD Form 1423
(Updated in MYPII Defin Mod P0000S5)

Exhibit C RESERVED

Exhibit D RESERVED

Attachment 1(a)
, dated 24 July 2013

Avachment 1) [ < 21 unc 2013
(Incorporated in Mod P00006)

Auachment 1) (I :cd 21 Junc 2013
(Incorporated in Mod P0O0006)

Atachment 1) (N :cd 21 June 2013
(Incorporated in Mod P0O0006)

Auachment 1) [ ::cd 21 June 2013
(Incorporated in Mod P0O0006)

Attachment 1) (I < 21 June 2013
(Incorporated in Mod POOOQ6)

Attachment 2 —

Attachment 3 Engineering Change Proposal Baseline Changes dated 12 Dec 2013 (Updated in P00011)

Attachment 4(a) Government Furnished Equipment Detail List, dated 15 May 2013 (Incorporated in
MYPII Defin Mod P00005) Note: PO000S Baseline changes are noted above (P00011)

Attachment 4(b) MYV-22 and CV-22 Government Furnished Equipment List dated 6 November 2013
(Updated in MYPII P00011)




Attachment 5(a)

Attachment 5(b)

Attachment 6
Attachment 7
Attachment 8

Attachment 9(a)

Attachment 9(b)
Attachment 9(c)
Attachment 10

Attachment 11

Attachment 12

Attachment 13

Attachment 14
Attachment 15
Attachment 16

Attachment 17(a)

Attachment 17(b)

NO00019-12-C-2001
(hartshoc141211)
Page 14 of 14

DD Form 254, Department of Defense Contractor Security Classification Specification — Bell
dated 18 December 2012

DD Form 254, Department of Defense Contractor Security Classification Specification —
Boeing dated 11 December 2012

Draft V-22 Obsolescence Management Plan, August 2009 Rev. C-

Contractor Cost and Software Data Reporting Plan (CSDR) Plan - Bell dated 10 December
2012

CSDR Plan - Boeing 10 December 2012

CSDR Plan - Bell Boeing dated 10 December 2012

Long Lead-Time Items Parts List dated 21 December 2011

Economic Ordering Quantity Components, Materials, and Parts List, dated 15 May 2013
(Incorporated in MYPII Defin Mod P0O000S)

UID Parts Marking List dated 13 December 2012

Small Business Subcontracting Plan, JPO-9055-13V dated 31 January 2013 (Incorporated in
MYPII Defin Mod P00005)

Distribution Statements
Critical Safety Items (Rev A)
Supplies to be Afforded Duty Free Entry Bell Boeing dated 11 December 2012

Bell Boeing Identification and Assertion of Restrictions on the Government’s Use, Release, or
Disclosure of Technical Data made under DFARS 252.227-7013, “Rights in Technical Data —
Noncommercial Items” (Enclosures (1) and (4) of Bell Boeing Letter JPO-9253-13V, dated 30
May 2013, is incorporated by reference) (Incorporated in MYPII Defin Mod PO000S5)

Bell Boeing Identification and Assertion of Restrictions on the Government’s Use, Release, or
Disclosure of Computer Software made under DFARS 252.227-7014, “Rights in
Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software Documentation”
(Enclosure (3) of Bell Boeing Letter JPO-9253-13V, dated 30 May 2013, is incorporated by
reference) (Incorporated in MYPII Defin Mod P0O000S5)

(End of Summary of Changes)





